



Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act

Request Response

No. 001934/13

Question

- 1. The total amount spent on taxis by the office of Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner since 16 November 2012 and details of these journeys.*
- 2. The cost of the most expensive taxi journey taken by Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of their office and the details and purpose of this journey.*
- 3. The total amount spent by the office of Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner on hiring vehicles for the PCC/ Members of OPCC staff since 16 November 2012 and the make and model of the vehicles hired.*
- 4. The details of any journeys made by the PCC/Members of OPCC that necessitated a driver/chauffeur; including cost, mileage, hours, destination, purpose; and the reason this was needed.*

Answer

1. £0
2. £0
3. £0
4. Northamptonshire Police employs a full time driver for the Chief Constable. On the 24th April, Adam Simmonds was driven to attend meeting with the Chief Constable at HMIC in the Chief Constable's official car. A relief driver was needed to cover this event, at a cost of approximately £50, which took around four hours and involved a 130 mile round trip.